
General $1,673,489

Capital Outlay $1,718,137

Special Education $66,978

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $3.000

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,298,071

$435,503

$96,373

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,829,947Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $370,438,714

Owner Occupied $111,008,123

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $34,297,774

Total $515,744,611

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

8.0

16.2%

64.6

$43,129Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 459.050

9-12 189.300

493.187

204.024

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 648.350 697.211

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 713

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 24

District Dropout Rate 1.3%

% Special Needs Students* 16.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 15.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.0%

34

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 225

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 713

Educational Funds $10,695

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 723.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

18

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.1

21.3

21.0

22.2

21.7

119

2021-2022 Profile of Flandreau School District 50-3

Home County: Moody

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

600 W Community Dr, Flandreau, SD  57028

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $376,317

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $52,888

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,303,688

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$1,052,510

$38,233

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $273,010

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,367,617

County $114,614

State $3,402,532

Federal $519,585

Total $5,404,348

$1,610,877

$0

$16,395

$149,003

$979,233

$0

$531,876

$236,180

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,776,275 $1,747,289

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$11,989

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$536,317

$598,276

$228,290

$14,275

$42,252

$465

$42,126

$0

$5,500

$0

$123,318

$67,779

$459,774

$69,168

$110,183

$0

$116,088

$0

$11,520

$573,192

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$153,325 $7,695 $0

$0 $0 $0

$748,169 $238,995 $0

Salary Property Other

$3,198,754

$33,475

$0

$515,186

$437,298

$110,615

$0

$209,129

$74,215

$37,175

$9,128

$0

$0

$123,778

$717,920

$4,758

$0

$123,403

$153,073

$39,005

$0

$57,696

$14,561

$12,924

$1,246

$0

$0

$15,963

$343,183

$0

$0

$336,553

$46,695

$9,755

$0

$392,486

$270,671

$348,539

$1,057

$0

$0

$104,086

$668,271

$0

$0

$43,407

$17,156

$887

$0

$256,220

$14,114

$48,822

$6,058

$0

$0

$96,461

$0

$0

$0

$17,636

$0

$0

$0

$0

$7,038

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,264

$0

$0

$2,156

$13,688

$759

$0

$71,634

$0

$13,659

$0

$0

$123,318

$500

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Flandreau School District 50-3

Other Enterprise

$260,602

$537,733 $446,846

$5,855,350 $1,101,323 $1,729,869Total Expenditures

$4,748,754 $1,140,549 $1,853,025 $1,151,395 $24,675 $226,979


