as of 12/27/2022

# 2021-2022 Profile of Flandreau School District 50-3

600 W Community Dr, Flandreau, SD 57028

Home County: Moody Area in Square Miles: 225

### **Student Data**

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	713
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	713
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	723.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	24
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	119
% Special Needs Students*	16.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	15.1%
District Dropout Rate	1.3%
District Attendance Rate	93.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.0
Number of Graduates	34

<sup>\*</sup> Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$43,129
Avg Years of Experience	8.0
% with Advanced Degrees	16.2%
Certified Instructional Staff	64.6
Classroom Staff	0.0

## **American College Test** (ACT) \*

English	21.0
Math	21.3
Reading	22.1
Science	22.2
Composite Score	21.7
Number Tested	18

<sup>\*</sup>No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

## **State Aid Teacher Compensation**

Average Teacher Compensation \$52,888

### **Enrollment Data**

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	459.050	493.187
9-12	189.300	204.024
Total	648.350	697.211

### Cost per ADM\*

**Educational Funds** \$10,695

### **State Aid Funding**

\$3,829,947
\$96,373
\$0
\$435,503
\$3,298,071

<sup>\*</sup> Represents approved amount paid to district.

# 2021 Payable 2022 **Taxable Valuations** Agricultural \$370 /38 71/

Total	\$515,744,611
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$34,297,774
Owner Occupied	\$111,008,123
Agricultulai	\$5/0,456,/14

### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,673,489
Capital Outlay	\$1,718,137
Special Education	\$66,978
Impact Aid	\$376,317

## 2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$3.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<sup>\*</sup> Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

# **Revenue by Fund**

### **Other Fund Data**

	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>		
Local	\$1,367,617	\$1,610,877	\$979,233	Impact Aid	
County	\$114,614	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	
State	\$3,402,532	\$16,395	\$531,876	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$519,585	\$149,003	\$236,180	Food Service	
Total	\$5,404,348	\$1,776,275	\$1,747,289	Other Enterprise	

# **Expenditure by Fund**

	General	<b>Capital Outlay</b>	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$3,303,688	\$573,192	\$1,052,510
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$38,233
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$536,317	\$42,252	\$459,774
Administration Services	\$598,276	\$465	\$69,168
Fiscal Services	\$153,325	\$7,695	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$748,169	\$238,995	\$0
Transportation Services	\$228,290	\$42,126	\$110,183
Other Support Services	\$14,275	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$5,500	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$123,318	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$273,010	\$67,779	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$5,855,350	\$1,101,323	\$1,729,869

# **Expenditure by Object Categories\***

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$3,198,754	\$717,920	\$343,183	\$668,271	\$0	\$1,264
PK Instruction	\$33,475	\$4,758	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$515,186	\$123,403	\$336,553	\$43,407	\$17,636	\$2,156
Administration Services	\$437,298	\$153,073	\$46,695	\$17,156	\$0	\$13,688
Fiscal Services	\$110,615	\$39,005	\$9,755	\$887	\$0	\$759
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$209,129	\$57,696	\$392,486	\$256,220	\$0	\$71,634
Transportation Services	\$74,215	\$14,561	\$270,671	\$14,114	\$7,038	\$0
Other Support Services	\$37,175	\$12,924	\$348,539	\$48,822	\$0	\$13,659
Community Services	\$9,128	\$1,246	\$1,057	\$6,058	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$123,318
Co-Curricular	\$123,778	\$15,963	\$104,086	\$96,461	\$0	\$500
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$4,748,754	\$1,140,549	\$1,853,025	\$1,151,395	\$24,675	\$226,979

<sup>\*</sup>Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.